09-05-2002

) (2019) (1841 BB/C (1818 (1848 (1818 (1818 (1818 (1848 (1844 (1884 (1848

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy |
|---|---|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 0800000000000000000000000000000000000 | Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5725 Delphi Drive City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48098 Additional name(s) & Yes Address(es) attached: |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s): |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 |
| Internal Address: Street Address: 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 | Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit Authorized to be charged to credit c (Form 2038 enclosed) |
| City: State: Zip: Bloomfield Hills MI 48304 | 8. Deposit account number: 50-0831 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached co |

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT **REEL: 013243 FRAME: 0007**

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Scott L. Linke and Kirk A. Bailey, citizens of USA, and residing at 12169 West 350 North, Flora, IN 46929 and 419 Sonhatsett Drive, Westfield, IN 46074, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Delphi Technologies Inc.**, 5725 **Delphi Drive**, **Troy**, **MI 48098** as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

EXECUTABLE FILE SYSTEM FOR AN EMBEDDED COMPUTER

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

| <u> </u> | filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No. | | on | | |
|--------------------|--|--------------------|---------------|---------------------|-----------|
| and all the rights | and privileges under any | and all Letters Pa | tent that may | be granted therefor | r. |
| | request that any and all as and legal representative | • | | | gnee, its |

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

1

PATENT REEL: 013243 FRAME: 0008 Attorney Docket No.: 65899-0659

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at KOKOMO, IN this 29Th day of city, state

July , 2002.

Scott I Linke

Scott L. Linke

Date: July 29, 7002

Witness

Signed at <u>Kokone</u>, In this <u>29</u> day of city, state

July , 2002.

Kirk A. Bailev

Date: 29 July 2002

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

Witness